

SC. 80/14 (CIS 382/15)

Order No.

Dt. 16.03.2024

Today is fixed for Charge i.d. N/O.

Out of four (4) accused persons on CB Kusum Debnath is present by filing hazira.

Another three (3) are absent by petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Ld. PP-in-Charge takes no step.

Regular PO is on leave.

The case adjourned.

Fix 09.08.2024. for Charge i.d. N/O.

Surety to produce accused persons positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.