

SC. 80/14 (CIS 382/15)

Order No.

Dt. 09.08.2024

Today is fixed for Charge i.d. N/O.

Both parties are unrepresented.

The Local Bar association has submitted a resolution adopted on 09.08.2024 resolving not to join any judicial works of the court on 09.08.2024 for the demise of Ex-Chief Minister Buddhadeb Bhattacharya

Considering the resolution of local Bar Association , the case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fix 22.01.2025 for Charge i.d. N/O.

Surety to produce accused persons positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.