

SC. 80/14 (CIS 382/15)

Order dated 09.06.2025

Today is fixed for charge id necessary order.

Accused Kusum Debnath is present by filing appearance. Rest accused absent by filing application praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Ld PP in charge prays for issuing WA against Pradip Debnath, Parul Debnath and Manindra Debnath since they are absent for a long time and charge could not be framed due to their absence.

Issue WA against the accused Pradip Debnath, Parul Debnath and Manindra Debnath.

Fixing 05.08.2025 for ER and appearance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.