

SC. 80/14 (CIS 382/15)

(Arising out of Alipurduar PS case No. 284/1997 dated 16.10.1997)

Order dated 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA of accused Pradip Debnath, Parul Debnath, Manindra Debnath and appearance of rest accused.

Accused Kusum Debnath on CB is present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Received non execution report of WA issued against the accused Pradip Debnath, Parul Debnath, Manindra Debnath from SI Alipurduar PS mentioning that the address of the warrantee falls within the jurisdiction of Samuktala PS. Thus, the WA could not be executed against the accused Pradip Debnath, Parul Debnath Manindra Debnath. It is also submitted that the WA may be sent to the OC Samuktala PS for execution.

Accordingly issue fresh WA against the accused Pradip Debnath, Parul Debnath Manindra Debnath.

Fixing 18.11.2025 for ER of WA of the accused Pradip Debnath, Parul Debnath Manindra Debnath and appearance of rest accused.

DA to comply.

The trial of the instant case is pending for more than ten years.

Issue WA through Nodal Officer, Alipurduar.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Nodal Officer, Alipurduar

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.