

SC 80 of 2014

Order dated 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Accused Parul Debnath on CB is present by filing appearance. Rest accused Pradip Barman and Kusum Debnath absent by filing application praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

On perusing record it appears that on 04.09.2025 the accused Pradip Debnath was enlarged on bail on the condition that he will be present before the court on each date failing which the liberty shall be canceled.

Considering the above aspect, the prayer for time filed by accused Pradip Debnath and Kusum Debnath stands rejected.

Issue WA against the accused Pradip Debnath and Kusum Debnath.

Fixing 30.04.2026 for ER of WA of the accused Pradip Debnath and Kusum Debnath and appearance of the accused Parul Debnath.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009